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The revised Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Core Committee list, Navrachana University (NUV) for the year
2022 to 2024 is as follow:

Sr. IQAC Core Committee

No. Category Mombore Designation
01 Chairperson: Head of Prof. Pratyush Provost, Navrachana University
the Institution Shankar Email: provost@nuv.ac.in
02 The ?'e_nior ' - Ors Someteep Mosai The Begistrar, Navrachana Uniw.ersity
administrative officer Email: sandeep.vasant@nuv.ac.in
03 Member from the Mr. Sameer Khera Man'aging Director, SEE Li_nlfages Private Ltd., Vadodara.
Management Email: samkhera@seemail.in
Associate Professor, School of Science, Navrachana
04 | Coordinator of the IQAC | Dr. Amit Patwa University Vadodara
Emaill: igac@nuv.ac.in; Email2: amitp@nuv.ac.in
05 Prof. Hitesh Bhatia Associate Dean, School of Business and Law, NUV

Email: hiteshb@nuv.ac.in

Head, School of Engineering & Technology (Civil,
Mechanical, Electrical & Electronics), NUV

06 Email: amarishb@nuv.ac.in

Head, School of Engineering and Technology (CSE, IT,
BCA, Data Science), NUV

Email: ashish.jani@nuv.ac.in

Dr. Amarish Badgujar

Prof. Ashish Jani

Prof. Pratyush Dean, School of Environmental Design and Architecture,
07 Teachers represent all Shankar NUV
levels (Assistant Email: pratushs@nuv.ac.in
08 Professor and Associate | Prof. A. V. Professor Emeritus, School of Science, NUV
Professor) Ramachandran Email: avramachandran@nuv.ac.in
Associate Dean, School of Liberal Studies and Education,
0S Dr. P. V. Xavier NUV
Email: pvxavier@nuv.ac.in
10 Dr. Sandeep Patil Associate Dean, School of Science, NUV

Email: sandeepp@nuv.ac.in

Assistant Professor, School of Engineering &
11 Mr. Ketan Bhavsar Technology, Assistant Registrar (Academic
Administration), NUV

Email: ketanb@nuv.ac.in

General Manager & Head — ECS Division
MR/Leader — 1SO 9001-2015 - Quality Management
System, Jyoti Ltd, Vadodara.

Trustee, Navrachana Education Society,
Email: deepakjoshi@jyoti.com

Ph.D. Student, (Enrolment ID: 20721014}
School of Science, Navrachana University
Email: 20721014@nuv.ac.in

12 Mr. Deepak Joshi
Nominee each from the
Local Society/Trust,
Students and Alumni

13 Ms. Nehareeka Dan
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14

15

16

17

Nominee each from the
Local Society/Trust,
Students and Alumni

Mr. Shreyash Kadam

Ph.D. Student, (Enrolment ID: 21721007)
School of Science, Navrachana University
Email: shreyash.kadam@nuv.ac.in

Mr. Nimit Savant

Student, (Enrolment ID: 19124034)

Computer Science and Engineering, Navrachana
University

Email: 19124034@nuv.ac.in

Mr. Vaidyanathan
lyer

Alumni, Navrachana University

Current affiliation: Senior Analyst, Loyalty Marketing,
Target Corporation Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru

Email: vaidyanathan16@micamail.in

Mr. Vikram Khera

Alumni, Navrachana University

Current affiliation: Executive Director
Dharmesh Road Carrier, Vadodara
Email: vikramjeetsinghkhera@gmail.com

18

Nominee each from the
Employer/Industrialists/
Stakeholders

Mr. Maulik Bhansali

CEO, NetWeb Software, Former Chairman-GESIA
Email: maulik.bhansali@netweb.biz

19

Administrative Member

Ms. Prema Parikh

Sr. Manager (IQAC)
Email: premap@nuv.ac.in

20

External Expert

Prof. R. G. Kothari

Professor (Retd.). Faculty of Education and Psychology,
M. S. University of Baroda

Former Vice-Chancellor, Veer Narmad South Gujarat
University, Surat, Gujarat.

Email: rgkothari@yahoo.com
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o

Prof. Pratyush Shankar
Provost, Navrachana University

r. Sandeep Vasant
Registrar, Navrachana University

Copy of NUV/IQAC/Core Committee05/2023- dated 02-01-2023 to the following members:
1) Provost, Registrar, all the IQAC Core Committee Members, all IQAC Sub-Committee Members, all
School Heads and all Program Chairs, Criterion Committees, Navrachana University Vadodara.
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